The Corporation of the Municipality of West Grey

Bylaw Number 50 - 2020

Being a bylaw to amend By-law Number 87-2009, being a bylaw for the licensing of dogs, and for regulating the running at large of dogs and regulating kennels within the Municipality of West Grey;

Whereas Section 11 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, as amended, defines spheres of jurisdiction under which a municipality may pass bylaws, and the spheres of jurisdiction includes animals;

Now therefore the council of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Grey enacts as follows:

1.	That By-law Number 87-2009 be amended by replacing Part II 2. B with the following:
	On payment of the license fee the owner shall be furnished with a permanent dog

tag bearing a serial number for each dog registered and licensed, and a record shall be kept by the Municipality of West Grey showing the name and address of the owner and the serial number of the tag.

2. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time this 21 day of July, 2020

Read a third time and finally passed this 21 day July, 2020

Mayor Christine Robinson	Clerk Genevieve Scharback